IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ANGELIA H. CHITTY

APPELLANT

V.

CASE NO. 2008-CA-00686

APPELLEES

JOSEPH R. TERRACINA, M.D., REGIONAL SURGICAL CENTER, INC., ABOUT FACE, INC., SKIN CONSULTANTS, LLC, AND THE SKIN INSTITUTE

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal From the Circuit Court of Washington County, Mississippi Case Number CI-2006-277

Don Barrett Sally Barrett Williamson Katherine Barrett Riley BARRETT LAW OFFICE, P.A. P.O. Box 987 Lexington, Mississippi 39095 Telephone: (662) 834-2376

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Certificate of Interested Persons			i
Table of Contents			iii
Table of Authorities			iv
Statement of Issues			1
Statement of the Case			2
Statement of Facts Relevant to This Appeal			3
Summary of the Argument			6
Argument			7
А.	Standard of Review		
B.	The Trial Court Erred In Holding That All Tort Claims Against a Medical Provider are Subject to the Two- Year Medical Malpractice Statute of Limitations		
	1.	If Affirmed, the Rule Set Forth in This Case Would Lead to Untenable Results in Mississippi Cases	8
	2.	The Claims Set Forth By Mrs. Chitty Fall Within the General Three-Year Statute of Limitations of Miss. Code Ann. 15-1-49	10
C.	The Trial Court Erred in Granting Appellees' Rule 12(b)(6) Motion to Dismiss Upon Finding That the Two-Year Medical Malpractice Statute of Limitations Barred Appellant's Claims		11
Conclusion			15
Certificate of Service			16

.

÷.

.

÷

.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

ABC Mfr. Corp. v. Doyle, 749 So.2d 43 (Miss. 1999) 6 8 Amsouth Bank v. Quimby, 963 So.2d 1145 (Miss. 2007) Copiah Medical Associates v. Mississippi Baptist Health Systems, 9 898 So.2d 656 (Miss. 2005) Defoe v. Great Southern Nat'l Bank, 547 So.2d 786 (Miss. 1989) 7 Era Franchise Systems, Inc. v. Mathis, 931 So.2d 1278 (Miss. 2006) 8 Howell v. Garden Park Community Hosp., 2008 WL 4042786 (Miss. App. Sept. 2, 2008) 6, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15 Lee v. Thompson, 859 So.2d 981 (Miss. 2003) 7 Overstreet v. Merlos, 570 So.2d 1196 (Miss. 1990) 7 Parker v. Mann Life Ins. Co., 949 So.2d 57 (Miss. App. 2006) 10 7 T.M. v. Noblitt, 650 So.2d 1340 (Miss. 1995) Statutes and Rules

Cases

Miss. Code Ann. § 15-1-36	throughout
Miss. Code Ann. §15-1-49	10, 11
Miss. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6)	1,7
Miss. R. Civ. P. 56	7
